
5 5
Monday -  J a n u a r y  3 8 th  1946

A regular moating of the Counoll was held at the Municipal Hall, Edmtnds, on 
Monday, January 28th, 1948 at 7:30 P.M.
Present: Reeve Morrison ta-thc-tkaAwr Crs. West, Phllps, Beamish, Gartlan,
MaoSorley and Ball

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by Cr. West that the council convene with the 
Acting Reeve In the Chair. Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by Cr. Wesu'bhat the minutes of the previous meeting 
be adopted as erlttan and confirmed*..

Carried Unanimously

/.

J. Edward Sears erote on bhhalf of his Client, Geo. L. Donovan, demanding return 
of Mr. Donovan s dog whloh had esopped from the Corporation Pound. . .
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: *That the matter be referred to the 
Solicitor and If the corporation Is not liable he so report and if the Corporation 
is liable, ne negotiate settlement.* C4rrled c m i m o u s l y
Wyn Harbord erote making application for approval of the ereotlon of a Drive-In 
Lunch Counter on Klngaeay at Teelfth Avenue.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr.. West: That the application be referred to
the Councillor for the Ward for report & recommendation. (Cr.Phllps).'

. . Carried Unanimously
0 .W.Northgraves erote oomplalnlng of laok. of drainage to his property on Grimmer 
St. east of Royal Oak Ave.
Moved by Cr, West, Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: 'That the matter be referred to the 
Engineer for Investigation and recommendation.*

Carried Unanimously

Reeve Morrison, having arrived, took the Chair.

Geo. W. Slevers erote requesting return of the deed to ten feet relinquished by 
him from the front of his property for the purpose of widening Imperial St., whloh 

/ eork had not been carried out.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: *That the matter be tabled pending 
report from a Committee to be appointed to consider the project further.'

Carried Unanimously
A Committee consisting Reeve Morrison, Cr. Ball and Cr. MacSorley was appointed to 
oonslder the Imperial St. widening matter further.
Burnett & McGugan wrote on behalf of Mr, D. Robson enclosing plan showing proposed 
cancellation or Lots 13,12,11,37 and 36rancr Intervening lane and requesting consent 
of the Council with regard to closing the portion of the lane.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the matter be referred to the 
Engineer for report and recommendation.*

Carried Unanimously
H.C.Derrick & Co. wrote on behalf of their client who wishes to purchase the 
property at 3675 Douglas Road for the purpose Of mushroom growing, requesting 
oonsent of the Counoll to this purchase.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: ?That the matter be referred to the 
Councillor for the Ward for report and recommendation.'

Carried Unanimously
R.R.R. Sewell, Seoty. Union of B.C.Munlclpalltles wrote requesting that any 
oomments on the Cameron Report whloh the Council may wish brought to the attention 
of the Government, be submitted to him as soon as possible.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: 'That copies of the Cameron.Report be 
obtained and distributed one to each Councillor,*Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the letter from the Union of B.C. 
Municipalities regarding the Cameron Report be reoelved.”

Carried Unanimously
The following Municipalities wrote with regard to a resolution submitted by this 
Corporation In connection with postponement of final date of School Estimates 
for one month in o rder that any ohange in Sohool Grants as a result of the Cameron 
Report oould be Included In this years estimates.

Minister of Eduoatlon 
Vancouver School Board
Corporation of the City Of Albernl - endorsed 
Corporation of the City of Port Albernl - endorsed 
Village of Westvlew - endorsed 
District of West-Vancouver - no aotlon.
Dlstrlot of Kent -endorsed
City of Kamloops - endorsed
City of North Vancouver - not endorsed
City of Port Coquitlam - endorsed
Corporation of Delta - endorsed
City of Cumberland - endorsed
District of Surrey - endorsed
City of New Westminster - filed
Corporation of Pentloton - endorsed
City of Prlnoe Rupert - endorsed

uondax - Japuarx ?e\b 194§ 
A regular meeting ot the couno11 •as held at. the Mun1o1pal Hall, Edm-~nde, on 
Monda7, Januar7 28th, 1946 at. 7:30 P.M. 

Present.: Reeve Morrison n-tll•-••*•r Cra. West., Philps, Beamiah, Gar_t.lan, 
Ma0Sorle7 and Ball 

Moved b7 Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr. We.at. t.bat. the council conv.ene •1th the 
Acting Reeve in the Chair. 

Carried Unan1mousl7 
Moved b7 Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr. Weats'-hat. the minutes of the previous meeting 
be adopted as •r1t.t.en and confirmed" •. 

Carried Unan1moual7 

J. Bd•ard Sear9 •rote on b-half of his Client., Geo. L. Donovan, demanding return 
ot Mr. Donovan e dog •h1ch had esc,ped from the Corporation Pound. . . 
Moved b7 Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr. Gart.lan: "That. the matt.er be referred to the 
Solicit.or and if t.he Corporation 18 net. liable be ao report. and if t.be Corporation 
1s liable, ne negotiate settlement.." Carried Uaan1moualJ 

W7n Harbord •rote making appl1cat.1on for approval of the erect.ion of a Drive-In 
/, Lunch Count.er on K1ngs•a1 at. T•elft.h Avenue. 

Moved b7 Cr, Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr,. West.: "That. t.be appl1ca~1on be referred to 
t.be Councillor for the Ward tor report. & recommendation. (Cr.Philps).• 

• . . Carr1~d Unan1mousl7 
O.W,Nort.hgravee •rote complaining of lack.of drainage t.o his propert.7 on Grimmer 
St.. east. of Ro7al Oak Ave. 
Moved b7 Cr, West., Seconded b7 Cr, Beamish: •That. the matt.er be referred to the 
Engineer for 1nvest.1gat.1on and recommendation,• 

Carried Unan1mousl7 

Reeve Morrison, having arrived, took the Chair, 

Geo. w. Sievers •rote requesting return of the deed to ten feet. relinquished b7 
~ him from the front. of his propert7 for the purpose of Nidening Imperial St.,, •h1ch 

, ~rk b&d not been carried out, Ja.1.,4 :,¥,, Moved b7 Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr, Philps I •That t.he matt.er be tabled pending 
report. from a Commit.tee to be appointed t.o consider the proJect. further.• 

Carried Unanim.lusl7 

A Commit.tee cona1st.1ng Reeve Morrison, Cr. Ball ~nd Cr. MacSorle7 •as appo1nt.ed to 
consider the Imperial St.. •idening mat.t.er furt.her. 

Burnet.t. & McGugan •rote on behalf of Mr~~D.,R>1»son enclosing plan sho•1ng proposed 
oancellat.ion of I.ot.s 13,12,11,37 and ;56,.aild"i'H't'ervening lane pd request.Ing cons;int. 
of the Council •1t.h regard t.o closing the port.ion of the lane. 
Moved b7 Cr, Philps, Seconded b7 Cr. West.I •That. the matt.er be referred t.o the 
Engineer for report and recommendat.ion,• 

Carried Unan1mousl1 
H.C.Derrick & co. wrote on behalf of their client. •ho •1shes to purchase the 
prcpert.7 at. 3675 Douglas Road for the purpose of mushroom gro•1ng, request.ing 
consent. of the council t.o t.h1s purchase. 
Moved b7 Cr. Philps, Seconded b7 Cr. We~t.: ~That the mait.er be.referred t.o the 
councillor ror the Ward tor report. and reoommeadat.1on.• 

Carried Unan111111usl1 
R.R.~. Se•ell, Seot.7, Union of B.C.Munic1pal1t.ies •rote requesting that. an, 
comment.a on the Cameron Report. •hich the council ma1 •ish brought. to the at.t.ent.1on 
of the Government, be submitted to hrm as soon as possible. 
Moved b7 er. West., Seconded b7 Cr. G&rt.lan: •That. copies oft.he Cameron.Report. be 
obt.a1ned and distributed one to each C~uncillor,• 

Carriea Unanimousl1 

Moved b7 Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr. West.: •Tb&t. t.he let.t.er trom the Union of B.C. 
Mun1c1p&l1t.1es regarding t.he Cameron Report. be received.• 

carried unan1mousl1 

'llhe fello•ing Municipalities •rote •1th regard to a resolution submitted b7 this 
corporation in connect.ion •1th postponement. of final date of School Est.imat.ea 
for one D¥>nt.h in o rd.er that. an1 ohange in School Grants as a result. of the Cameron 
Report could be included in this 7ears estimates, 

Minister of Education 
Vancouver School Board 
corpo rat.ton of the Cit.7 Of Alberni - endorsed 
corporation of the Cit7 of Port. Alberni - endorsed 
Village of Westvie• - endorsed 
District of West.·Vancouver - no act.ion. 
District. of Kent· -endorsed 
Cit.J of K&mloops - endorsed 
C1t7 of Horth Vancouver - not. endorsed 
Cit.1 of Port Coquitlam - endorsed 
Corporation of Delt.a - endorsed 
Cit.{ of CUmberli.nd - endorsed 
Dia riot of Surre7 - endorsed 
Clt.7 of He• Westm1nat.er - filed 
corporation of Pent.tot.on - endorsed 
Cit.7 of Prince Rupert. - endorsed ,, 

I 
.-,j 



Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the letters reoelved 
in answer to our resolution regarding School Estimates and the Cameron 
Report be reoelved, '

. . Carried Unanimously

Cr. Phllps submitted oomplalnt re the -Worth-South Bus servloe stating that 
he had reoilved oomplalnts as to failure of proprietors of this Bus bine 
to keep to Sohedule.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That the matter be referred 
to the Transportation Committee to Investigate.'

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: 'That the Property Manager 
be asked to submit a list of reserved School sites.'

Carried Unanliaously
W.R.Sellers, Seoty., Burnaby Ratepayers Central Council wrote making 

I, application for the use of a room In. the Municipal Hall for the purpose of 
holding regular monthly meetings of their organisation.
Moved by Cr. Vest, Seconded by Cr. Ball: 'That this organization be granted 
the use of a room at Phillips Hall.'

Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by cr. Ball: 'That the said form of Lease and 
Rules, Regulations and Conditions applicable thereto, be and the same are 
hereby approved, and that R, Bolton and/or A.J.Keel and Charles B. Brown and/ 
or John Horaee Shaw and Reeve G.A.Morrison or any tmo of them be and they are 

V  hereby authorized to sign She said agreement and to have aeoess to and. 
r oontrol of the oontents of sueh safe deposit box, with full power to eaoh 

of them to appoint substitutes In their place and stead, a$d the present 
resolution shall apply not only to the said safe deposit box but to any 
other safe deposit box that may be leased by this Corporation, and that the, 
present resolution be oommunloated to the Bank and remain in foroe until 
notloe In writing to the contrary be given to the Manager of the Branoh 
of the Bank In which any box is leased and receipt of suoh notloe duly 
acknowledged in writing.*

Carried Unanimously

FINANCE COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, January Slab,1946 and recommend:

1. That Disbursements In the sum of $47,304.69 be approved.
2. That Allowanoes be made under Seetlon 293 of the Municipal Act In the 

sum of $110.11.
% 3, That an additional Appraiser be engaged and also that the salary of

Mr. Kay, the present Appraiser, be lnoreased.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by Cr. MaoSorley: 'That the report as submitted 
by the Plnanoe Committee be approved.*

Carried Unanimously
PROPERTY k BUILDIHG COMMITTER:

Your Committee met on Monday, January 31st, 1946 and recommend:
Li 1. That the Crofton Mineral Wool Limited be refunded the sum of $200.00 
I ' in consideration of them executing the release of the Lease of Blook 

186, D.L. 166.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by Cr. West: 'That the report as submitted by 
the Property & Building Committee be adopted.*

Carried Unanimously

BS&RD-QF WQBKS .COMMITTEE1.
Your Committee met on Monday, January 31st, 1946 and recommend:

1. That Estimates of Work be approved as follows:
Period Deeember Jlst to January 11th

Board of Works $6300.00
Period January 14th to January 26th

Board of Works $4860.00
Period January 38tb to Pebruary 8th

Board of Works $4660.00
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seoonded by Cr. Phllps: 'That the report as submitted 
by the Hoard of Works Committee 6e adopted. CarrIe(i UnanlIE0U8ly

IAIERWQFKS & .SOCIAL ASSISTANCE .COMMITTEE;
Your Committee met on Monday, January 31st, 1946 and recommend: 

1. That Estimates of Work be approved as follows:
Period D^ogmbeg^jllst t0 January 11th

Waterworks (Speolal)
Period January 14th to January 35tb 

Waterworks 
Garbage Collection 

Period January 38th to Pebruary 8th 
Waterworks

$3070.00
3300.00

1326.
176,

00
CO

1200 .00
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball that the report of the Waterworks 
and Sooial Assistance Committee be adopted.

Carried Unanimously

I, 

Moved b7 Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr, Ball: •Tbat tbe letters received 
in ans•er to our resolution regarding School Estimates and tbe Cameron 
Report be reoeived, • 

Carried Unanimousl7 

Cr. Pbilps submitted oomplaint re the-lforth-Soutb Bus service stating that 
he bad reotived oomplaints as to failure of proprietors of this Bus Line 
to keep to Schedule, 
Moved b7 Cr. Pbilps, Seconded b7 Cr. Ball: •That the matter be referred 
to the Transportation committee to investigate.• 

Carried Unanimoual7 

Moved b7 Cr. Philps, Seconded b7 Cr-. Ma0Sorle7: •That the Propert.7 Manager 
be asked t.o submit a list of reserved School sites,• 

Carried Unanimously 

w.R.Sellera, Seot7,, Burnab7 Ratepa7ers Central Council •rote making 
appl1oation for th• use of a room in. the Municipal Hall for the purpose of 
holding regular monthly meetings of their organ1 .. tion. 
Moved b7 Cr, West, Seconded b7 Cr. Ball: •That this organization be granted 
the use of a room at Phillips Hall.• 

Carried Unan1mousl7 

Moved b7 Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Ball: •That the said form of Lease and 
Rules, Regulations and Conditions applicable thereto, be and the same are 
herebJ approved, and that R, Bolton and/or A.J.Keel and Charles B. Bro•n and/ 
or Jobn Horace Sha• and Reeve G,A.Morr1aon or anJ tao of them be and iho1 are 
hereb7 authorized to sign ahe said agreement and to have access to and. 
oontrol of the content• of such safe deposit box, •1th full J>O•er to each 
of them to appoint substitutes in their plaoe and stead, aOd-the present 
resolution shall appl7 not onl1 to the said safe deposit box but to an1 
other safe deposit box that ma1 be leased bJ this Corporation, and that the. 
present reaolution be oommunioated to the Bank and remain in force until 
notioe 1n •riting to the oontrar1 be given to the Manager of the Branch -· 
of the Bank in •hioh an7 box is leasdd and receipt of suoh notice dul7 
aokno•led&ed in •r1t1ng,• 

Carried Unanimousl7 

PINANCE COMMITTEE 
Your Committee met on MondaJ, Januar7 21aa,1946 and recommend: 

l. That Disbursements in the sum of 847,304,69 be approved. 
2. That Allo•anoes be made under Section 293 of the Municipal Act in the 

sum of 8110.11. , 
~ . 3. That an additional Appraiser be engaged and also that the aalar1 of 

Mr. Ka7, the present Appraiser, be increased. 
Moved b7 Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Ma0Sorle71 •That the report as aubaltted 
b7 the Pina11oe Committee be approved,• · 

• Carried Unanimousl7 
PRoPt:RTX & EUILPIHG CQWITTEK: 

Your Committee met on Moada7, Januar7 21st, 1946 and reoomme'ld: 
i.1- 1. That the Crofton Mineral Wool Limited be refunded the sum of t200.oo 
'I · in consideration of them executing 1.be release of tbe Lease of Blook 

186, D.L. 166, . 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr, West: •That the report as submitl.ed bJ 
ihe Propert7 & Building Committee be adopted,• 

Carried Unan1mousl7 

BOARD OF WORKS CO)Q(ITTEE: 
Your Committee met on Monda7, JanuarJ ~1st, 1946 and recommend: 

1. That Estimates of Work be approved as follo•s: 
Period Deoember ~1st to Januar7 11th 

Board of Works •6300,00 
Period Januar1 14th to Januar7 26th 

Board of Works • 84850,00 
Period Januar7 ~8th to Pebruar1 8th 

Board of Works 84650.00 
Moved b7 Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Philpl: •That the report as submitted 
b7 the Board of Works Commit.tee be ad;>pted. C 1 d U Imo 1 arr e nan us J 

~ JATERVrQ 11KS & SOCIAL ASSISTANCE CAMNJTTEE: 

I Your Committee met on Monda1, Jenuar1 21st, 1946 and recommend: 
1, That Estimates of Work be approved as follows: 

Period oacembBr 31st to Januar, 11th t ater•Orlea 3070.00 
Watertr0rks (Special) 3200.00 

Period JanuarJ 14th to Januar1 25th 
Waterlforlea 
Gar~age collection 

Period January ~th to Pebruarf 8th 
Water.or ks 

Moved bf Cr, West, Seconded bf Cr, Ball tbl.~ 
and Sooial Aasistanoe Committee be adopted, 

1225,00 
175,CO 

1200.co 
the repo,·t. of the W11ter•orks 

Ca.a-&'ied Unan11110usl7 

I 
t 

II 



57
PARKS. HEALTH A SANITATION 

Your Committee met on
1. That. Estimates o?#Work lsenap$rove3UasyfolJows

t, 1946 and reoommend:January.2J 
ovea as fo

Period January 1st to January 31st
Parks *1050.00
Garbage Collection A 295.00
Repairs to Municipal Houses 250.00 

• Period February 1st to February 26th
Parks # 076,00
Garbage Collection 380.00

Moved by Cr. MaeSorley, Seconded by Cr, Ball: 'That.the report as submitted 
by the Parks. Health Sc Sanitation Committee be adopted.

Carried Unanimously

The Engineer submitted recommendation that .the following B.C.Electric Pole Plans 
be approved subject to the condition that all damage to existing roadways be the 
responsibility of the B>B.E.F. Co.

K6800/432B 

. 4337

4338 
4340

Proposed poles on Curtis St. and. Belmont Ave.
Distance from Property line to the. outside face of pole to be 10 6*. 
Proposed pole on Albert St. Lane. East of Beta Ave. , „
Distance from Property Line to outside face of pole to be 1 6 
Proposed pole on Dufferln St, North of Klngsway , .
Distance from Property Line to outs.ldp faoe pf pole to be 10 6 
Proposed pole on Blenheim St. South of Imperial St. , „
Distance from Property Line to outs.ld.e faoe pf pole to be 10 6

. 4349 Proposed poles on Grandview Highway east of Gilmore Ave.
Dlstanoe from Property Line to the Outside Face of Pole to be 10 6 
Subjeot to approval of the Department' of Public Works.

4351 Proposed poles on Gilmore Ave. South of Napier St.
Dlstanoe from Property Line to the Outside faot of Pole to be 10'6*

4356 Proposed poles In lane east of Rosser Ave. and North of Francis St.
Dlstanoe from Property Line to the Outside face of Pole to be l'6".

4361 Proposed poles on First Avenue East of Boundary Rd.
Distance from Property Line to the Outside Face of Pole to be 10'6''. 

. .Pole on Boundary Rd. subject to approval by the City of Vancouver. 
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the Pole Plans bea approved and 
the recommendation of the Engineer be adopted."

Carried Unanimously
The Engineer submitted the following B.C.Telephone Co. Pole Plan and recommended 
that It be approved subject to the condition that all damage to existing raadways 
be the responsibility or the applicant.

A,15540 Proposed lateral at corner of Boundary Road end Francls-GeOrgla 
Streets lane.
Lateral to be laid not less than 2 6 below the travelled portion of the 
roadway.

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the'Pole Plan be approved and 
the recommendation of the Engineer be adopted."

Carried Unanimously
Property Sales Slips numbered 4407 to 4450 lnoluslve were submitted for approval 
as follows:
Sales Slip No. Property
4407 Lots 1,2, Blk. 28, D.L. 27 . 
4406 Lot 3, ,Blk. 22, D.L. 30
4409 - Lot8E£, Blk. 5, D.L.116S
4410 Lot 36, Blk. 17, D.L. 107

4411
.4412
4413
4414
4415
4416
4417
4418
4419
4420 

4481

4422
4423
4424

at 5, Blks. 3/4, D.L. 23-35 
ots 28/29, Blk. 11, D.L. 122 
lk. 113, D.L. 135 
ot 6, Blk. 21, D.L. 159 
ot 5, Blks. 104/106, D.L. 92 
ot 4, Blk. 42, D.L. 189 
ot 11, BJk 11- n !■ 
ots 9/10( Blk. 26, D.L. 122

8.D.6, Blk.l, D .L.99

S. 16V', S.D. 8, Blks.
96N.
S. 16V 
96N.

, S.D. 8, Blks.

:. 17, D.L. 28C
Lots 7.6,9, Blks. 38/40, D.L. 98 
Lot "P", Blk. 6, D.L. 74Sjj,

4425 Lot 14, Blk. 31, D.L. 30
4426 Lots 11,12,13, Blk. 20, D.L. 99
4427 Lots 7,8,9, Blk. 2}, D.L. 99
4428 Bio ok 1, D.L. 86
4429 Bio ok 38, D.L. 129
4430 Lots 16,16, S.D.5, Blks. 6/9,

Purchaser 
Spencer Bailey 
John Thomas Wallwork 
Norman Martin Gorse 
Frederick Kenneth Sc 
Marlon Mabbutt 
Russell James Pattlson 
Ehiily Hampton 
Peter RosnowSkl 
Sidney Stacey ,
Alda Margaret Lockerby 
Florenoe Clair Neyedll 
John Edward Wilson 
Elizabeth MaoEaohern 
Lily Gertrude Sc Sidney 
Marsden Porter
Peter Kotovloh
Norman Henry Everall
Hare Id Franklin Green
Charles Riley
Annie Vlotorla Sc William
Elmore Shane
Hunter Adle
Lloyd Frederick Owens
Rena Nellie Owens
John Hubert Plggott
Salma Sc Charles Victor
Slmola
Lawrence Tremaine Hendy

Ass.
. Price 
$195.00 $1>6o“8o V
626.00 700.00 V350.00 350.00

320.00 350.00 V
360.00 480.00 V
350.00 350.00 A
355.00 355.00
190.00 250.00 V
235,00 235.00
220.00 220.00
315.00 420.00 V
220.00 220.00
880.00 880.00
476.00 475.00 A
420.00 420.00 A
260.00 260.00
660.00 730.00 V
1400.00 1300.00
500.00 640.00 R
840.00 790.00
790.00 790.00
425.00 405.00 A
300.00 300.00
480.00 480.00

I

PARKS. HEALTH & $1NTTATIQH 
Your co111111ittee ~et on Monda7, Janubrf 2ift• 1946 and recommend: 

.1. Tha\ Estimates or ll'orlr be approved aa fo o"a: 
Period Januar7 1st to Januar7 31st : 

Parlra ~1060.00 
G.a-bage Collection I 296;00 
Repairs to Municipal Bouaea 269.00 

Period Februar1 lat to Februar1 28th 
Parka t 876,CO 

. • Garbage collection 380.00 . 
-Moved bJ Cr. MacSorley. Seconded b7 Cr. Ballt •That.the.report as submitted 
b7 tbe farka, Health & Sanitation Committee be adopted. 

Cal'-fied Unanimousl1 . . 

R7 

~be Engineer submitted recommendation that ~he tollo•ing B.C.Electric Pole Plans 
be approved subJeot to the condition that all dam&ge to .existing road"aJs be the 
respona1.l>111tf of the B,B.E.t. co. 

K8800/4328 Proposed poles on Curtis St. and Be,lmon.t An. 
Distance from Propert7 line to t.be. outsi<IAI tace of pole to be 10' 5•. 

4337 ProPo•ed pole on Albert St. Lane. East of Beta Ave 
Distance rrom Propert7 Line to outside face of pole to be 1•5• 

4338 Proposed pole on Dutter1n St North ot Kingsw11 
Distance rrom Propert7 Line io outs.id.e face sit pole to be 10'6" 

4340 P,•oposed pole on Blenheim St. South ot Imperial St. 
Distance from Propertf Line to outs.id.a face pt pole to be 10 1 6" 

4M.9 Proposed poles on Grandview Higb•a1 e•st of ~tlmore Ave. 
Distance from PropertJ Line to tbe Outside Face ot Pole to be 10 1 6" 
SubJeot to approval of the Derartmen~· of Pupl1c Works. 

4361 Proposed poles on Gilmore Ave. South of Napier St. 
Distance from Proper~f Line to the Outside faot ot Pole to be 10 1 6" 

4366 Proposed poles in lane east of Rosser Ave. and North ot Francis St. 
Distance trom Propertf Line to the Outside taoe ot Pole to be 1 16". 

4.561 Proposed poles on First Avenue East of Boundar7 Rd. 
Distance from Propert1 Line to the Outside Face of Pole io be 10 1 6" • 

. Pole ~n Boundar1 Rd. subJect to approval b7 the Citf ot Vancouver. 
~oved bf Cr. Beamish, Seconded bf er. Ball: "That the Pole Plans be• approved and 
the recommendation ot the Engineer be adopted." 

Carried Unanimousl7 
The Engineer submitted the tollo•1ng B.C.Telephone co. Pole Plan and recommended 
that it be approved subJect to the condition that all damage to existing raad•a1s 
be the respons1b1litJ of the applicant. . 

A.16640 Proposed lateral at corner of Boundar1 Road and Franc1a-Gaorg1a 
Streets lane. 
l..eteral to be laid not less t~n 2 1 6" belo• the trayelled portion of the 
roadwa1. 

Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded b1 Cr. Ball: •Tnat the· Pole Plan be appi·oved and 
the reco111111endation of the Engineer be adopted.• 

Cari·1ed Unan1JDQUsly 

Propertf Sales Slips numbered 4407 
a.a ro l lo•s: 

to 4460 inolusive •ere submitted for approval 

Sales Slip 
No. Propert7 Purchaser 

4407 Lots 1,2, Blk. 28, D.L. 27 - Spencer Baile1 
4406 Lot 3t..,Blk. 22, D.L. 30 
4409 - Lot 8.1!1f, Blk. 6, D.L.116S 
4410 Lot 36, Blk. 17, D0 L0 187 

4411 
.4412 
4413 
4414 
4416 
4416 
4417 
4418 
4419 

4420 

4421 

4422 
4423 
4424 

4426 
4426 
44?.7 
4428 
4429 
4430 

Lot 6t :ijlks. 3/4, D.L. 23•36 
!J)ts ZB/29, Blk. 11, D.L. 12g 
Blk. 113,-D.L. 136 
Lot 61 Blk. 21, D.L. 159 
Lot 61 Blks. 104/106, D.L. 92 
Lot 4, Blk. 42, D.L. 189 
Lot 11, Blk. 11, D.L. aec 
Lots 9/101 Blk. 26, D.L. 122 
Lots D&E, B.D.6, Blk 0 l, D,L.99 

Lot 4 S&E S.1~1
1 S.D. 8, Blks. 

6/9, D.L. 96N, 
Lot 1 SU s.15it', s.D. 8, Blks. 
6/9, D.L. 96N. 
Lot 9, Blk. 17, D.L. 280 
Lo~s 7\8,9, Blks. 38/40, D.L. 98 
Lot "F I Blk. 61 D,L. 74Si 

lot 14, Blk. 31, D0 L. 30 
lots 11,12,13, Blk. 20, D.L. 99 
Lota 7 1 8,9, Blk. 2l1 D.L. 99 
Block 1, D.L. 86 
Block .;e, D. L0 129 
Lota 16, 16, S.D0 6, Blka._ 6/91. 

•J. 1,. 96lf. 

John Thomas WallNork 
Norman Martin Gorse 
Freder1clr Kenneth & 
Marion Mabbutt 
Russell James Pattiaon 
Emil1 Hampton 
Peter Roznoor•U 
Sidney Staoe7 . 
Alda Margaret Lockerby 
Florence Clair Ne7edli 
John Ed•ard Wilson 
Elizabeth MaoEachern 
Lily Gertrud• & Sidl).ei 
Marsden Porter 

Peter Kotovich 

Norman Henr7 Everall 
Harold Franklin Green 
Cha•· lea Rtle7 
Annie Victoria & William 
Elmon Shane 
Hunter Adie 
Llo1d Freder1ok O•ens 
Rena Nellie O•en• 
John Hubert Piggott 
Sa1ma & Charles Victor 
Simo la 
1..a•rence Tremaine Rend7 

Price 
.195.00 

626.00 
360.00 

320.00 
360.00 
360.00 
366.00 
190.CO 
236,00 
220.co 
316,00 
220.00 

eeo.oo 

4'76.00 

420.00 
260.00 
660,00 

1400.00 
600.00 
840.CO 
790.00 
426.00 

300.00 
480.00 

Asa. 
Yalu~ 

$260 0 00 V 
700 0 00 V 
360.00 

360.00 V 
480.00 V 
360 0 00 A 
366,00 
260.00 V 
236,00 
2io.oo 
U0.00 V 
220.00 

880,00 

476.00 A 

420 0 00 A 
260.00 
730.00 V 

1300.00 
640.00 R 
790.00 
790.00 
406.00 A 

300.00 
480,00 

I 

I 1 



Sales Slip .No. Property
4431 Lot2Wi.3E&, S.D.6, Blk. '*’• 

Loti, 2,3, Bio ok 6, D.L. 206
4432 Lot 31, Blk. 22, D.I.; l31
4433 E16'8* of 7 Blk. 13, D.L. 

Ei6'8' of 6
44 34 Lot 30, Blk. 18, D.L, 121 
4436 Lot 9, Blk. 27, D.L. 1S6
4436 Lots 17/18, Blk. 10, D.L.
4437 Lot 35, Blk. .6, D.L. 121
4438 Lot 9, Blk. 1, D.L. 151*3
4439 Lots 11/12, Blk. 21, D.L.
4440 Lots 26/27, Blk. 11, D.L.
4441 Lot 20, Blk. 2, D.L. 29
4442 Lot 27, Blk. 3, D.L. 13
4443 Lots 36/36, Blk. 30, D.L. 187
4444 Lots 1/2, Blk. 93, D.L. 122
4445 W£Lot. 19, Blk. 30, D.L. 169

186

187

121122

4446 Lot 5, Blk. 11, D.L. 28C

4447 Lot 5, Blk. 14, D.L. 161/3
4448 Lot 6, Blk. 21. D.L. 28C
4449 Lot 34, Blk. 6, D.L. 121
4450 Lot 10, Blk. 10, D.L., 121

\
Moved by Cr, 
approved.

Ball, Seeonded by- Cr.
Carried - Crs

Purchaser
D.L.206 Ada Beckwith

Audrey Rosella & James 
Victor Smalley 
Hel|n & Gunner Adolph

Morvel Edvard Asel 
Robert John Bloom 
Louis William White 
Sherwood Milk Produots 
Alestalr Maxwell Grant 
Stanley Russell Bean 
Chris. Bergdal 
Glendon William & Uargi 
Has sack Frederick 
George Rogers Anderson 
Angus Galbraith 
Lilian May & Ernest

Blggen
Horaoe Hilton & Dora 

May Palethorpe 
Vernon Hilton & Irene 

Muriel Palethorpe 
Thomas Robert Colllngs 
Joseph Henry Tunlngley 
Sherwood Milk Produots 
Alphones Rloux 

West: 'That these property sales
. Beamish Sc MaoSorley against

Ass.
Price Vail

*176.00 *175.00

170.00 170.00
300.00 300.00
230.00 230.OQA
360.00 480.00A
450.00 596.OCV
466.00 465.00
525.00 700.00V
340.00 340.00
350.00

> a. m +
360.00

290.00 385.00V
320.00 320.OQA
485.00 645.00V
400.00 350.00

160.00 160.00A
365.00 355.00A
545.00 675.0<V
195.00 260.00V
465.00 466.00
630.00 530.OQA

be

Cr. MaoSorley submitted recommendation on application of Mr. A. Ford 
to erect a oomblned store and deelllng on NjjLot 1, Blk. 4, D.L. 35 
reoommendlng that the application be. approved subject to Mr. Pord 
purchasing the whole of Lot. 1 for this purpose.
Moved by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the recommendation 
of Cr. MaoSorley be.adopted. _ , J „Carried Unanimously
Cr. Ball submitted verbal report on application of R. McGowan to erect 
an Auto Camp on Lot 16, Block 6, D.L. 74S., and recommended that the 
plans be approved subject to the approval of the Building Inspector, 
Sanitary Inspector and Engineer.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That the recommendation Of 
Cr. Ball be adopted.'

. Carried Unanimously

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That Burnaby land Sale By-law 
No. 1, 1946 be reconsidered."

Carried Unanimously
Moved br Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That Burnaby land Sale By-law 
be finally passed and be signed by the Reeve and Clerk and that the > 
Corporate Seal be affixed thereto.' .

Carried - Cr. MaoSorley, Cr. Beamish agalntst
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That.Burnaby Building By-law 1926 
Amendment By-law 1946 be lntroduoed and the Counoll resolve Into a 
Committee of the WfaOle with the Reeve In the Chair to consider the By-law.’
• Carried.Unanimously
The Reeve then asks the question: 'What is.your pleasure with this By-law.' 
Moved by Cr. Ball^ Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'That the By-law be read by 
short title only.' . .
' . . „ „ ,, Carried.Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: 'Tbat the Committee do now rl 
and report the By-law complete.'

Moved by Cr
Carried.UpanBrnouply

Ball, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: ?That the.By-law be now passed 
Carried Unanimously

w

re£erenoe<StoeHouslng.t0 lntr0<*«°e a motion at the next meeting with

The meeting then adjourned.
Confirmed:

fhctJL

CLERK CHAIRMEN

Sal~s Slip t 
No. Pr0per 1 • • Purchaser 

D,L.206 Ada Beclarith 

Aas. 
Price Val. 

4431 1.otffl,3~. s.D.5, Blkl,. 2!6· 
1.otl,~,3, Block 6, D, • 

1175.00 11'1'5.00 

Audre7 Rosella & James 4432 1.ot 31, Blk. 22, D.L; 121 

4433 E16'8· ot 7 Blk.13, ».u. 186 
Vietor Smalle7 110.00 170.00 f:!t: & Gunnar Adolph 300000 E16'8" ot 6 

4434 1.ot 30, Blk. 181 D L. 121 
4435 1.ot 9, Blk, 27, o.t •. 186 
4436 Lota 17/18, Blk. 10, D.L. 187 
4437 1.ot 35, Blk, .6, D0 L, 121 
4438 1.ot 9, Blk, 1, n.L. 151J3 
4439 Lota 11/12, Blk. 21, o.t. 121 
4440 Lots 26/2_7, Blk, 11, D.L. 122 
4441 Lot 20, Blk. 2, D0 L, 29 

Lot 27, Blk. 31 D.L, 13 

Norvel F.d•ard Asel 230.00 
Robert Jobn Bloom 360.00 
U>Uil William Whitt 450.00 
ShtrlfOOd Milk Products 465.00 
~lesta1r Manell Grant 525.00 
Stanle7 Russell Bean 340,00 
Chris, Berfdal 350.00 
Glendon W1 11am & Margaret 
Ho.saac.k Fr~der1ck 2~0.00 
George Rogers Anderson 320.00 
Angus Galbraith 485,00 
Lilian Ma7 & Ernest 

300.00 
230.0°" 
480.00A 
596.00V 
466.00 
70O.00V 
340.00 
360.00 

385.00V 
320.00A 
645.00V 

4442 
4443 
4444 
4445 

Lots 35/36~ Blk, 301 D,L. 187 
Lots 1/2, Blk. 93, D0 L. 122 
~Lot. 19 1 Blk. 30, D.L. 169~ Biggen 400.00 350.00 

Roraoe Hilton & Dora 
MaJ Palethorpe 160.00 160,00A 

. 4446 Lot 5, Blk. 111 D.L,, 28C : Vernon Bilton & Irene 
Muriel Palethorpe 366,00 366,00A 

4447 Lot 5, Blk, 14, D.L, 151/3. 
4448. Lot 6, Blk, 21, D.L,, 28C 
4449 Lot 34, Blk, 6, D,u, 121 
4450 Lot 10, Blk, 101 D.L, 121 
Moved b7 ~r. Ball, Seconded b7· Cr, 

Thomas Robert Collings 545.00 676,0W 
Joseph Benr1 Tuningle7 196.00 ?.60.00V 
Shereood Milk Products 465.00 466.00 
Alpbones Rioux 630.00 530,00A 

West: •That these propert1 sales be 
approved, 

Carried - Crs, Beamish & Ma0Sorle7 against 

Cr. Ma0Sorle1 submitted recommendation on •~plication of Mr, A, Ford 
to erect a combined store and d•elling on H~Lot 11 Blk, 4, D.L, JS 

I, recommending that the application be.approved subJeot to Mr, ,Ord 
pui·ohaa1ng the •hole ot Lot.1 for this purpose. 
Moved by Cr, MacSorle1, Seoo~ded b7 Cr, West: •That the recommendation 
ot Cr. Ma0So1'le1 be.adopted, . 

1 Carried Unan11110u1 1 

~-A~t:
1
c~~m!:t~tv!~?-~1~~r~: ;~L~P~l~~~t!!~ ~~C:-~:~d~~ :~:ct t- plans be appl'Oved subJeot to the approval ot the Building Inspector, 

Sanitar1 Inspector and Engineer. 
Moved b7 Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: •That the recommendation ot 
Cr. Ball be adopted.• 

• Carried Unan11110usl1 

Moved b7 Cr. Ball, Seoonded b7 Cr. Philps: •That BurnabJ Lend Sble B1-1-• 
No. 1, 1946 be reconsidered." 

Carried Unan11110usl1 
Moved b1 Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: •That Burnab1 Lend Sale BJ-16• 
be finall7 pas1ed i.nd be signed b7 the Reeve and Clerk and that the , 
corporate Selll be affixed t.hereto." • 

Carried - Cr. Ma0So,le7, c,. Beamish againtst 

Moved b1 Cr. Ball, Seconded bJ Cr. West: "Tba~.Burnab1°Bu1ld1ng B1-la• 1926 
Amendment B,-la• 1946 be 1ntroduoed and the council resolve into a 
Committee of the Whole •1th the Reeve in the Chair to consider the B1-la•, ~ 
• Carriod,Unanimoual1 
The Reeve then asks the quest1on1 •what 1s.~our pleasure •1th this B1-la•.• 
Moved bJ Cr, Ball' Seconded b7 Cr, Philps: That the i7-la• be read b7 
short. title onl7. 

C&rr1ed.Unanimusl7. 
Moved b7 Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr, Ph1lpa: •Tbat the Committee do DOif r1se 
and report the B1-la• complete.• .• 

Carl'ied.UoanlmilutlJ 
Moved bf Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr. Beamish: ~That tbe.B7-la• be no• passed.• 

Carried Unan1mausl1 

Crt. Ball gbVe not.ioe to introduce a mat1on at the next. meeting •i~h re erenoe to Housing. 

The meeting then adJourned. 

Confirmed: 

CLERK 

.. ..,._ ..... .... . ... ·•. -···· 

CBAIRMIN 


